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Information Requests Contact  
 
Washington Natural Heritage Program 
Dept. of Natural Resources 
PO Box 47014 
Olympia, WA 98504-7014 
 
Phone: 360-902-1667, Fax: 360-902-1789 
E-mail: natural_heritage_program@dnr.wa.gov  
 
 
Staff Contacts  
  
Science Staff  
 
John Gamon 
Program Manager 
360-902-1661 
john.gamon@dnr.wa.gov  
 
Joe Arnett 
Rare Plant Botanist 
360-902-1710 
joseph.arnett@dnr.wa.gov   
 
John Fleckenstein 
Zoologist 
360-902-1674 
john.fleckenstein@dnr.wa.gov  
 
Joe Rocchio 
Ecologist 
360-902-1041 
joe.rocchio@dnr.wa.gov 
 
Tynan Ramm-Granberg 
Ecologist 
360-902-1632 
tynan.ramm-granberg@dnr.wa.gov 
 
 

Information Staff  
 
Jasa Holt 
Data Specialist 
360-902-1642 
jasa.holt@dnr.wa.gov 
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